on the discretionary authorization by the Federal Executive Branch, without limitation to the 

number of authorizations and will be performed by corporate entities offering services to bettors 

located in the national territory. 

Paragraph 1. The authorization will be valid for five years. 

Paragraph 2. The payment of BRL 22,200,000.00 (twenty-two million, two hundred thousand 

reais) by the interested party is a condition precedent for the granting of an authorization; 

Paragraph 3. A foreign company may be authorized to operate the fixed-odds betting lottery 

provided that it opens a branch in Brazil and has sufficient capital and economic and financial